

FINAL TEXT

Regulations 

Baltic Rally Cup 2005

Northern Region
Organisation

Sporting club “Kaols”

LV40008063911
Brivibas street 454-2, Riga Latvia,

guntis@ervo.lv
fax: +371 7097 184

All information on internet site www.autorally.lv 

Sporting regulation authorities

EALS Estonia

Latvian Automobile Federation

Lithuanian Automobile Federation

Russian Automobile Federation

Local Organizer and time of Cup events

1. Event- South Estonian Rally, Viru, Estonia 21- 22.01.2005.

2. Event- Rally Peno, Peno village, Tversk district, Russia 18-19.02.2005.

3. Event- Rally Cesis, Cesis, Latvia 11-12.06.2005

4. Event- Rally Kurzeme- Palanga. Liepaja, Latvia & Palanga, Lithuania 8-09.07. 2005

5. Event- Rally Aukstaitija, Ukmerge, Lithuania 13-14.08. 2005.

All rallies are International events with FIA regional rally registration and therefore they will be run in compliance with the International Sporting Code and the FIA Rally General Prescriptions.

Eligible cars

Production Cars (Group N)

Class 1
up to and including 1400 cc

Class 2
over 1400 cc up to and including 1600 cc

Class 3
over 1600 cc up to and including 2000 cc

Class 4
over 2000 cc¨

Touring Cars (Group A including WRC cars) 

Class 5
up to and including 1400 cc

Class 6
over 1400 cc up to and including 1600 cc

Class 7
over 1600 cc up to and including 2000 cc

Class 8
over 2000 cc¨

Conditions for classification

For each rally in the Baltic Rally Cup, a separate grouping of the classes will be done as per the following:

Group 1.
Class 1,2 and 3 

Group 2.
Class 4

Group 3.
Class 5,6 and 7 

Group 4. 
Class 8

The points in each group will be awarded as per the following: 

1st
10

2nd
8

3rd
6

4th
5

5th
4

6th
3

7th
2

8th
1

Bonus points

For the best three competitors in the over-all standing in each rally 

1st
3

2nd
2

3rd
1

Every foreign competitor (driver) that will start in each rally will get 1 extra point.

The crew that has scored the highest total number of points from the Fifth rallies will be declared the Baltic Rally Cup winner.

If the competitors have the same points after all the four rallies they will be separated as per the following:

1.       Most 1st places, 2nd places etc. counted for all four rallies except bonus points. 

If still the same 

2.        Highest points, next highest point etc. in foreign country rallies except bonus points

If still the same 

3.        Total highest points, except bonus points

If still the same 

4.        Highest points in event with biggest number of competitors in the group.

Contact persons regarding sporting side

Latvia 

Janis Krastins

Janis@verners.lv
+371 7012130

+371 9121222

Estonia 

Toomas Diener


Toomas@keila-ak.ee


+372 6747572


+372 5021361

Lithuania 

Sarunas Liesis

sarunas@banga.balt.net

+370 37353875

+370 68730116

Prize ceremony

The competitors will be informed about time and place of prize giving in regulations appendix.   

Three winners of all groups of the Baltic Rally Cup 2005 will get prizes and cups. 

